esOKO

Cassava(Fresh Tubers)
Cassava (Gari)
Cowpea (White)
Groundnut (shelled)
Maize (white, grain)
Millet (grain)

Rice (imported-unclesam)
Rice (local-white)
Soya Beans

Tomato (cooking)
Wheat (Grain)

Yam (pona-medium)

Week ending February 15

Cassava (Fresh Tubers)
Cassava (Gari)
Cowpea (White)
Groundnut (shelled)
Maize (white, grain)
Millet ( grain)

Rice (imported-unclesam)
Rice (local-white)

Soya Beans

Tomato (cooking)
Wheat (Grain)

Yam (pona-medium)

Unit
Bag
Bag

Bag
Bag
Crate
Bag
100 tubers

Weight
91kg
68kg
109kg
82kg
100kg
93kg
50kg
100kg
109kg
52kg
50kg
250kg

Accra
80.00
110.00
290.00
310.00
70.00
175.00
170.00
210.00
140.00
350.00
140.00
380.00

Accra
1.00
1.81
2.80
3.91
0.80
2.00
3.60
2.20
1.40
7.11
3.20
1.60

Wholesale Prices (GH¢)

Bawku Kumasi Tamale Techiman Takoradi

N/A 42.00 75.00 30.00 90.00
75.00 175.00 196.00 68.00 250.00
175.00 160.00 236.00 170.00 200.00
275.00 270.00 N/A 250.00 300.00
55.00 75.00 56.00 60.00 95.00
115.00 110.00 116.00 100.00 160.00

N/A 164.00 N/A 150.00 N/A
175.00 140.00 156.00 150.00 130.00
55.00 120.00 75.00 100.00 150.00
90.00 145.00 200.00 140.00 300.00
95.00 142.00 110.00 140.00 160.00

N/A 250.00 N/A 300.00 360.00

Retail Prices (GH¢/Kg)

Bawku Kumasi Tamale Techiman Takoradi
1.00 0.67 0.90 0.60 2.00
1.17 3.00 2.90 1.30 3.00
1.65 1.85 2.20 1.60 3.00
3.41 3.85 2.92 3.00 4.00
0.60 0.96 0.60 0.60 1.50
1.29 1.54 1.29 1.40 2.10
N/A 3.80 N/A 3.60 N/A
1.80 1.73 1.60 1.60 2.80
0.58 1.50 0.73 1.00 2.50
2.00 3.33 4.00 2.90 8.00
2.00 3.60 2.40 3.00 3.20
N/A 1.25 N/A 1.33 3.00

NB: Retail Prices are provided in standard measures (Kgs or Litres) as local measures tend to change for each market.
* Accra market is Agbogbloshie * Kumasi is the Central market.

The Whosale price of Wheat grain remained stable
The 50kg bag of the commodity remained unchanged across the various markets over the week. This made the average
price of the commodity remained Ghc 131.17 just as the previous week ending.

Groundnut price escalated in Takoradi and Techiman Market
Groundnut price went up drastically in the Takoradi market by 150 per cent. The 82kg bag of the commodity which closed the
previous week at Ghc 120 now closed at Ghc 300. In Techiman, the commaodity closed previously at Ghc 220 but now closed the week
at Ghc 250 representing 14 per cent rise in the price of the commodity. The price of the commodity remained stable across the other

markets.

Hohoe
50.00
90.44
272.50
290.00
69.00
141.00
N/A
170.00
134.00
300.00
N/A
N/A

Hohoe
0.70
1.46
2.69
3.75
0.73
1.60
N/A
1.80
1.35
8.50
3.00
N/A

Average
this week
61.17
137.78
214.79
282.50
68.57
131.00
161.33
161.57
110.57
217.86
131.17
322.50

Average
this week
0.98
2.09
2.26
3.55
0.83
1.60
3.67
1.93
1.29
5.12
2.91
1.80

Visit www.esoko.com or call 0302 211611 to get prices by SMS

last week
63.00
137.78
209.07
247.50
72.86
132.43
160.67
165.14
109.86
220.43
131.17
335.00

last week
0.91
2.09
2.24
3.48
0.84
1.62
3.67
1.82
1.27
4.96
2.91
1.78



