(esoko	Wholesale Prices (GH¢) Average									Average	
	Unit	Weight	Accra	Bawku	Kumasi	Tamale	Techiman	Takoradi	Hohoe	this week	last week
Cassava(Fresh Tubers)	Bag	91kg	80.00	N/A	42.00	75.00	30.00	90.00	50.00	61.17	63.00
Cassava (Gari)	Bag	68kg	110.00	75.00	175.00	196.00	68.00	250.00	90.44	137.78	137.78
Cowpea (White)	Bag	109kg	290.00	175.00	160.00	236.00	170.00	200.00	272.50	214.79	209.07
Groundnut (shelled)	Bag	82kg	310.00	275.00	270.00	N/A	250.00	300.00	290.00	282.50	247.50
Maize (white, grain)	Bag	100kg	70.00	55.00	75.00	56.00	60.00	95.00	69.00	68.57	72.86
Millet (grain)	Bag	93kg	175.00	115.00	110.00	116.00	100.00	160.00	141.00	131.00	132.43
Rice (imported-unclesam)	Bag	50kg	170.00	N/A	164.00	N/A	150.00	N/A	N/A	161.33	160.67
Rice (local-white)	Bag	100kg	210.00	175.00	140.00	156.00	150.00	130.00	170.00	161.57	165.14
Soya Beans	Bag	109kg	140.00	55.00	120.00	75.00	100.00	150.00	134.00	110.57	109.86
Tomato (cooking)	Crate	52kg	350.00	90.00	145.00	200.00	140.00	300.00	300.00	217.86	220.43
Wheat (Grain)	Bag	50kg	140.00	95.00	142.00	110.00	140.00	160.00	N/A	131.17	131.17
Yam (pona-medium)	100 tubers	250kg	380.00	N/A	250.00	N/A	300.00	360.00	N/A	322.50	335.00
Week ending February 15	Retail Prices (GH¢/Kg) Average										
	-										
			Accra	Bawku	Kumasi	Tamale	Techiman	Takoradi	Hohoe	this week	last week
Cassava (Fresh Tubers)			Accra 1.00	Bawku 1.00	Kumasi 0.67	Tamale 0.90	Techiman 0.60	Takoradi 2.00	Hohoe 0.70	this week 0.98	last week 0.91
Cassava (Fresh Tubers) Cassava (Gari)											
1 /			1.00	1.00	0.67	0.90	0.60	2.00	0.70	0.98	0.91
Cassava (Gari)			1.00 1.81	1.00 1.17	0.67 3.00	0.90 2.90	0.60 1.30	2.00 3.00	0.70 1.46	0.98 2.09	0.91 2.09
Cassava (Gari) Cowpea (White)			1.00 1.81 2.80	1.00 1.17 1.65	0.67 3.00 1.85	0.90 2.90 2.20	0.60 1.30 1.60	2.00 3.00 3.00	0.70 1.46 2.69	0.98 2.09 2.26	0.91 2.09 2.24
Cassava (Gari) Cowpea (White) Groundnut (shelled)			1.00 1.81 2.80 3.91	1.00 1.17 1.65 3.41	0.67 3.00 1.85 3.85	0.90 2.90 2.20 2.92	0.60 1.30 1.60 3.00	2.00 3.00 3.00 4.00	0.70 1.46 2.69 3.75	0.98 2.09 2.26 3.55	0.91 2.09 2.24 3.48
Cassava (Gari) Cowpea (White) Groundnut (shelled) Maize (white, grain)			1.00 1.81 2.80 3.91 0.80	$ 1.00 \\ 1.17 \\ 1.65 \\ 3.41 \\ 0.60 $	0.67 3.00 1.85 3.85 0.96	0.90 2.90 2.20 2.92 0.60	0.60 1.30 1.60 3.00 0.60	2.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 1.50	0.70 1.46 2.69 3.75 0.73	0.98 2.09 2.26 3.55 0.83	0.91 2.09 2.24 3.48 0.84
Cassava (Gari) Cowpea (White) Groundnut (shelled) Maize (white, grain) Millet (grain)			1.00 1.81 2.80 3.91 0.80 2.00	1.00 1.17 1.65 3.41 0.60 1.29	0.67 3.00 1.85 3.85 0.96 1.54	0.90 2.90 2.20 2.92 0.60 1.29	0.60 1.30 1.60 3.00 0.60 1.40	2.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 1.50 2.10	0.70 1.46 2.69 3.75 0.73 1.60	0.98 2.09 2.26 3.55 0.83 1.60	0.91 2.09 2.24 3.48 0.84 1.62
Cassava (Gari) Cowpea (White) Groundnut (shelled) Maize (white, grain) Millet (grain) Rice (imported-unclesam)			1.00 1.81 2.80 3.91 0.80 2.00 3.60	1.00 1.17 1.65 3.41 0.60 1.29 N/A	0.67 3.00 1.85 3.85 0.96 1.54 3.80	0.90 2.90 2.20 2.92 0.60 1.29 N/A	0.60 1.30 1.60 3.00 0.60 1.40 3.60	2.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 1.50 2.10 N/A	0.70 1.46 2.69 3.75 0.73 1.60 N/A	0.98 2.09 2.26 3.55 0.83 1.60 3.67	0.91 2.09 2.24 3.48 0.84 1.62 3.67
Cassava (Gari) Cowpea (White) Groundnut (shelled) Maize (white, grain) Millet (grain) Rice (imported-unclesam) Rice (local-white)			1.00 1.81 2.80 3.91 0.80 2.00 3.60 2.20	1.00 1.17 1.65 3.41 0.60 1.29 N/A 1.80	0.67 3.00 1.85 3.85 0.96 1.54 3.80 1.73	0.90 2.90 2.20 2.92 0.60 1.29 N/A 1.60	0.60 1.30 1.60 3.00 0.60 1.40 3.60 1.60	2.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 1.50 2.10 N/A 2.80	0.70 1.46 2.69 3.75 0.73 1.60 N/A 1.80	0.98 2.09 2.26 3.55 0.83 1.60 3.67 1.93	0.91 2.09 2.24 3.48 0.84 1.62 3.67 1.82
Cassava (Gari) Cowpea (White) Groundnut (shelled) Maize (white, grain) Millet (grain) Rice (imported-unclesam) Rice (local-white) Soya Beans			1.00 1.81 2.80 3.91 0.80 2.00 3.60 2.20 1.40	1.00 1.17 1.65 3.41 0.60 1.29 N/A 1.80 0.58	0.67 3.00 1.85 3.85 0.96 1.54 3.80 1.73 1.50	0.90 2.90 2.20 2.92 0.60 1.29 N/A 1.60 0.73	0.60 1.30 1.60 3.00 0.60 1.40 3.60 1.60 1.00	2.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 1.50 2.10 N/A 2.80 2.50	0.70 1.46 2.69 3.75 0.73 1.60 N/A 1.80 1.35	0.98 2.09 2.26 3.55 0.83 1.60 3.67 1.93 1.29	0.91 2.09 2.24 3.48 0.84 1.62 3.67 1.82 1.27

NB: Retail Prices are provided in standard measures (Kgs or Litres) as local measures tend to change for each market.

 * Accra market is Agbogbloshie * Kumasi is the Central market.

 Visit www.esoko.com or call 0302 211611 to get prices by SMS

The Whosale price of Wheat grain remained stable

The 50kg bag of the commodity remained unchanged across the various markets over the week. This made the average price of the commodity remained **Ghc 131.17** just as the previous week ending.

Groundnut price escalated in Takoradi and Techiman Market

Groundnut price went up drastically in the Takoradi market by 150 per cent. The 82kg bag of the commodity which closed the previous week at Ghc 120 now closed at Ghc 300. In Techiman, the commodity closed previously at Ghc 220 but now closed the week at Ghc 250 representing 14 per cent rise in the price of the commodity. The price of the commodity remained stable across the other markets.